-	$\sim \sim$
	06

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COV 1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 09481.0002-00			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)				
Jonathan Matthew MILLER; Manish S. KOCHAR; Jill A. WHITE Mario TURCHI; Steven BELLOFATTO; John KIECHEL; and Susanne WEBBER				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 16020 Industrial Drive			
Assignment D Merger	City; Gaithersburg			
Security Change of Name	State: Maryland Zip Code: 20877			
Other:				
Execution Date: August 2, 2004; August 2, 2004; August 2, 2004; August 5, 2004; August 5, 2004; August 5, 2004; August 5, 2004; and August 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:	eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
29/203,263				
Additional numbers attached?	l ⊡Yes ⊠No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 			
ame:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
	☐ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)			
temal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Leet Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.				
ty: Washington, D.C.				
ate: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No : 06-0916			
Statement and signature.	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>			
the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ar current.	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
William L. Strauss, Reg. No. 47,114	August 31, 2004			
g	5010			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments and documents: 5			

PATENT REEL: 015095 FRAME: 0599

8

700111073

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

DETECTION DEVICE

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 13,, 2004, Application No. 29/203,263; and

WHEREAS, BioVeris Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, U.S.A. whose post office address is 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee Is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. _______, filed _______ (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of <u>Frederick</u>		Name:	Jonathan Matthew Miller
;	SS.		4963 Swinton Drive
State of Maryland		By:	Fairfax, Virginia 22032
č		Date:	0 8/2/04
Subscribed and sworn to before me to	ihis_ <u>2nd_</u> day	of Aug_	, 20 _
, Nota	ry Public	. ,	IANTA V. SELL
			NOTARY PUBLIC COMMIBBION EXPIRES 05/01/2008

PATENT REEL: 015095 FRAME: 0600

. ..

2 ŝ

. . . .

 \mathbf{v}^{1} · · · · ·

2

١,

	- (-			JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09481.0002-00000
County	or <u>Tredenick</u> Manyand)	Name:	Manish S. Kochar
)	Address	15612 Thistlebridge Drive
OL-1 /	Mauland)		Rockville, Maryland 20853
State of	Mangulugi)	Ву:	. NOV has
	-		Date:	8/2/04
Supecrit	ed and sworm to before	me this	day of AUQ.	2004
100	yel sell	Notary Public	<u> </u>	
		-		NOTARY PUBLIC
County o	Manyland)	Mona	COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/01/2008
)	Name:	Jill A. White
) 33.	Audress,	4225 Angell Road
State of	Marsland	ý	By:	Taneytown, Maryland 20853
		/	Date:	- fin f Duit
Subscrib	ed and sworn to before	methis 2rol d	lav of Aug	20/19/
12	Mil V. Sell ,	Notary Public		TANYA V. SELL
•		•		NU LARY PLIGUA
County o	f)	N	COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/01/2008
, -	·))	Name:	Mario Turchi
) 85.	Address:	168 Serpentine Road
State of		Ś	By:	Tenafly, New Jersey 07670
	- <u></u>	<u> </u>	Date:	
			Dale.	
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before r	me this d	av of	20
	, N	Notary Public		_,
		•		
County of	F	\ \	N.	
			Name:	Steven Bellofatto
) 55.	Address:	51 Haring Street
State of)	Bur	Closter, New Jersey 07624
		_ ,	By: Date:	
			Date.	
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before n	ne this da	ay of	, 20
	N	lotary Public		_, 20
		•		
A				
County of)	Name:	John Kiechel
) ss.		67 W. 109 th St.
State of)		New York, New York 10025
State of		_)	By:	
			Date:	
Subscribe	d and ever to before a	- 4-1-	-	
CODACIDE	d and sworn to before m , No	ie this da	iy of	. 20
	<u> </u>	otary Public		

_ 7

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09481.0002-00000 County of Name: Manish S. Kochar \$S Address: 15612 Thistlebridge Drive Rockville, Maryland 20853 State of By: Date: Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of ____ , 20 , Notary Public County of Name: Jill A. White SS Address: 4225 Angell Road Taneytown, Maryland 20853 State of By: Date: Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of ____ . 20 County of _____, Notary Public Name: Mario Turchi Address: 168 Serpentine Road SS. afy, New Jersey 07670 By: د Date: day of <u>August</u> Defore me this 5° Notary Public My Commission Expires June 01, 2006 County of Bergen County, NJ Name: Steven Bellofatto **ŞŞ** Address: 51 Haring Street Closter, New Jersey 07624 By: Date: day of August, 260 by before me this 5^{10} My commission Expires مع), Notary Public June 01, 2006 Bergen County, NJ County Name: John Kiechel Address: 67 JU, 109 St SŞ. New York New York 10025 By: Date: \overline{p} tore me this \overline{D} day of <u>Aucust</u>, 20 0 -Notary Public My Commission Expires June 01, 2006 Bergen County, NJ

P.06

• • • • •

-545 (125)

is

		0 4 1	JOINT IN (Worldwid ney Docket No. 09481.00	VENTION de Rights)
County of Bergen State of New Jersey } Subsoftifier and sworn to before me this	By: Date:	Susanne Webber s: 110 Mulberry Street New York, New York 10 06 - 05 - 04	<u> </u>	wz-0000
	My Commission Expire June 01, 2006 Bergen County, NJ	3		
		• .		ι
Page 3 of 3				

RECORDED: 08/31/2004